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5.4 No. 7494/2021

17" Oct., 2022
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Peshawan

 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Addl. AG for the respondents present.

The original file has been received which shows that
pre-admission notice was issued to the respondents for submission
of reply/parawise comments and to assist the Tribunal but the para--
comments/reply has not been received so far. Therefore, let the
respondents shoﬁld submit comments/reply on or before next date.
To come up for reply/comments and preliminary hearing on
43.12.2022 before S.B. As per order dated 01.09.2022, the

appellant shall pay the cost of Rs. 3000/- on the date fixed.

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman

- ——
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-7 01.09.2022 Mr. Khan Zada Khan, Advocate learned counsel for the petitioner\’g(

present. Arguments on restoration application heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner contended that the service
appeal was dismissed in default on 15" June, 2022 arguing that on the
date of hearing, the petitioner did not appear before the Tribunal due to'
some domestic engagement i.e. the serious illnes of his wife, and could
not inform his counsel. The appellant submitted resotration application on
22.06.2022 which is well within time. Learned counsel for the petitioner
requested that the restoration application may kindly be allowed. Request
for reétoration application is allowed subject to .payment of cost of Rs.
3000/-. The appeal is restored to its original nuﬁ1.ber. Adjourned. To come

up for further proceedings on 17.10.2022 before'S.B.

SCANNED
ST
Pesha: :
war (Mian Muhammad) .
Member (E) .

i
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Court of

Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

é.No.

Proceedings

2

1 22.06.2022

' Dat‘eﬂof-ordveén N

Restoration Application No. 363/2022

“Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

3

The application for restoration of appeal No. 7494/2021
submitted today by Mr. Khanzada Khan Advocate may be

entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for
proper order please.

REGISTRAR

This restoration application is entrusted to Single Bench

‘.
at Peshawar to be put up there on &/ — §-%2*— Original file

be requisitioned. Notices to the applicant and his counsel be

e e

e

also issued for the date fixed.

CHAIRMAN




&y

15.03.2022

15" June, 2022

Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the
Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to

15.6.2022. for the same as before.

2

Reader.

Despite several calls till closing hours of the court nobody .
put appearance on behalf of the apbel]ant. Dismissed in default.

Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under

my hand and seal of the Tribunal this 1 5™ day of June, 2022.

-~

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman
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1

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments have‘

been heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant is
Sieds
aggrieved of the impugned order dated 25.05.2005 whereby he has

been awarded major penalty of removal from service w.e.f 27.10.2001

which has been given effect through entry into service book and copyof
the original impugned order is not available with the service appeal. The
appellant was nominated in FIR No. 28 dated 23.10.2004 under Section-
302 PPC as a result of which he remained absent. The appellant on
acquittal vide order of the Additional Session Judge-II Takhtbhai dated

28.11.2020 submitted his departmental appeal which was rejected on

'01.07.2021, thereafter he approached the Service Tribunal on

29.b9.2021. Learned counsel for the appellant was asked. to indicate
the date of arrest and date of his bailout. He was not in knowledge of
basic information. Méreqver, there is no copy of impugned order dated
25.05.2005 to have beén attached with the memorandum of appeal
dkic. is therefore, appropriate to issue pre-admission notice to the
official respondents to submit their reply/parawise comments and assist
the Tribunal. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on

18.01.2022 before S.B.

4
4

(Mian Muhamr d)
Member(E)



:@5 " Form- A
!
’ FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No.- 7] £ 4{[1 /2021
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceeding’s with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
. i i . d
1 04/10/2021 The appeal of Mr. Muslim Khan resubmitted today by Mr. Khanzada
Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
REGISTRAR
2. This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary

hearing to be put up there on ZO) h)2-) .

CHAIRMAN




s The appeal of Mr. Muslim Khan son df_Hashim Khan Ex-Chowkidar r/o village Dara Lund
Khur received today i.e. on 29.09.2021 is incomplete on the following score which is returned

to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

/ ‘ 1:/ Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
2- Copy of impugned order dated 25.05.2005 mentioned in the heading of the appeal is
not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
,\/3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
v4- Certificate be given to the effect that the appellant has not been filed any service
appeal earlier on the subject matter before this Tribunal.

No. [93F s,
Dt_A29 0% 12021
REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Khan Zada Khan Adv.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR ,
Appeal NO.ZL/%% /2021
Muslim Khan. .. ... .. e APPELLANT
' VERSUS
The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
others. .. ... e, e "+ +.... RESPONDENTS
INDEJX
S.No. Description of Documents |Annex Pages
1. | Service Appeal | 1-5
| Affidavit , 6
Application for Suspension and | 7.9
Affidavit -
Application for Condonation and i
* | Affidavit 10-12
S. | Addresses of the Parties | 13
6. Copy of the Appointment Order A 14
__|dated 24,10.1987 |
7. _|Copy of FIR dated 23.10.2004 B 15
Copy of Relevant Page of Service:
8. |Book Bearing the Removal Order C 16
dated 25.05.2005
Copy of Judgment dt: 28.11.2020
9. |passed by the learned ASJ, Takht D 17-30
Bhai, District Mardan

10._ | Copy of Letter dated 16.01.2021 E 31

Copy of the Departmental Appeal

'1 | dated 06.01.2001 e
Copy of Impugned Rejection Order
12 dated 01.07.2021 issued by the G 33

Respondent No.2 addressed to the
respondent No.1 :

13. | Wakalatnama 34

Appellant ‘
Through ;

» Khan Zada Khan
Dated: 27.09.2021 - Advocate High Court
' , (Cell: 0300-9175182)

D:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zida Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Service Appeal {(Removal from Setvice), 2021.docx



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKﬁWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
' PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2021

Muslim Khan S/o Hashim Khan (Ex-Chowkidar)

R/o Village Dara, Lund Khwar, Tehsil Takht Bhai,
District Mardan. :

L e APPELLANT
VERSUS

1. The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan.

2. The Director Education Elementary & Schools,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Secretary Education Elementary & Schools,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4. The Government of Khyber pakhtunkhwa through
the Advocate General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
. : e RESPONDENTS

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
1973 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED
55.05.2005 FOLLOWED BY THE SUBSEQUENT
[MPUGNED ORDER DATED  01.07.2021,
WHEREIN THE APPELLANT 'WAS REMOVED
FROM SERVICE, AGAINST  WHICH
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL DATED 06.01.2021
WAS FILED BEFORE THE RESPONDENT NO.1,
WHICH WAS DISMISSED ON DATED 01.07.2021,
‘BY THE RESPONDENT NO.2, BUT COPY OF THE
SAID REJECTION ORDER DATED 01.07.2021
WAS NOT COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT
TILL FILING OF THE INSTANT APPEAL BEFORE
THIS HON’BLE TRIBUNAL.

D:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan Advi\Muslim Khan Service Appeal (Removal from Service), 2021.docx
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Respectfully Shewetﬂr:

1.

That on dated 24.10.1987, the appellant was
appointed as Chowkidar in Education Department.

(Copy of the Appointment Order is attached as

annex “A”).

That on dated 23.10.2004 the appellant while
posted at GPS Faraskali, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District
Mardan was charged in a false murder case and
removed from service on dated n5.05.2005, which
was given effect from dated 27.10.2004. (Copy of FIR
is attached as annex “B” while that of the relevant

page of service book bearing the removal order is

annex “C”).

That on dated 07.12.2018, the appellant was
arrested and on' dated 28.11.2020 écquitted of the
said murder charge by the Additional Sess.ions
Judge, Takht Bhai, District Mardan. (Copy of the

Judgment is attached as annex “D7”).

That on dated 16.01.2021, the respondent No.l
(DEO) issued a letter to the sub-Divisional Officer
(E), Takht Bhai, wherein the SDO(E) was directed to
inform the appellant for filing departmental appeal.
(Coiay of Letter dated 16.01.2021 is attached as

annex “E”).

D:\Fuizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Service Appeal (Removal from Service), 2021.docx .
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That the appellant, after filing the departmental
appeal on 06.01.2021, visited the office of

respondent No.l1 (DEO) and respondent No.2

(Director Education) to know about the status of his
departmental appeal but of no avail till filing of the

instant appeal before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

That it is'pertineﬁt to rnéntion here that a few days
ago when the appellant went to the office of
respondent No.2 (the DirectorvEducation) to know
about the status of "departn"xental appéal, the

appellant was handed over a copy of the impugned

~ rejection order dated 01.07.2021 issued by the

respondent No.2 addressed to the respondent No.1

(the DEO). (Copy attached as annex “F”).

That it is very pertinent to mentio;l here that despite
of the clear cut direction of the respondént No.2, the
appellant haé not ye‘t been prdpérly / officially
informed by the respondent No.1 (DEO)’ about the

rejection of his departmental appeal.

That the appellant feeling aggrieved and‘having' no
other adequate available remedy approached this
Hon’ble Tribunal on the following amongst other

grounds;

D:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Service Appeal (Removal from Service), 2021.docx
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GROUNDS:

A.

The appellant has come to this Hon’ble Tribunal

with clean hands.

The respondents have blatantly violated the laid
down procedure before the imposition of major
penalty of removal from service upon the appellant
and the appellant has been 4condemned unheard,
which is against the settled principle of law i.e.
“Audi Alteram Partem” and the said practice of the
respondents is no more than abuse of law and

colourful exercise of authority.

The appellant haé neither been provided/
communicated copy of the impugned order (removal
from service) dated 25.05.2005 nor a;1y information
in light of the second/subsequent impugned order
(rejection of departmental appeal) dated 01.07.2021

issued by respondent No.2 (the Director Education).

Since the appellant has been honourably acquitted
of the said criminal murder charge, therefore, in
light of the dicta of the apex courté has got an
inalienable right to be re-instated into his service

alongwith all the back wages and benefits.

D:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zadu Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Servicz Appeal {Removal from Service), 2021.docx



It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that
keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the
insﬁant appeal, the impugned order datedv
25.05.2005 and 01.07.2021 may kindly be set aside
and the appellant be re-instated into service

alongwith all the back wages and benefits.

Any other relief deems fit and appropriate in

the circumstances of the case may also be granted.

Appellant
Through

KHAN ZADA KHAN
Dated: 27.09.2021 Advocate High Court

I3\ Faizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan AdviMuslim Khap Service Appeal (Removal from Service), 2021.docx



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Appeal No. /2021
Muslim Khan. . .. .covenveormmmnt s APPELLANT
VERSUS

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
R RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muslim Khan S /o Hashim Khan (Ex-Chowkidar) R/o
Village Dara, Lund Khwar, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District
Mardan, do hereby solémnly affirm and declare on oath
that the contents of the accompanying Service Appeal

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and -

belief and nothing has been ¢

Tribunal.

imis vine 7ada Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Service Appeal {Removal from Service), 2021.docx



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
In Re:
Appeal No.____ /2021
MuslimKhan. ................ APPLICANT / APPELLANT
VERSUS

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
others. .. ... ... ... . . RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION

OF THE IMPUGNED ORDERS

DATED 25.05.2005 & 01.07.2021,

TILL THE FINAL DECISION OF

INSTANT APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the titled appeal is being filed before this
Hon’ble Tribunal in which no date of hearing has yet

been fixed.

2. That the applicant/appellant has a prima facie case

in his favour and he is sanguine of its success.

3. That the balance of convenience also lies in favour

of the applicant/appellant.

1>:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Service Append (Petoval from Service), 2021.docx



4 That if the impugned orders are not suspended, the

applicant/ appellant will suffer an irreparable loss.

It is, therefore, prayed that by accepting this

application, the impugned orders dated 25.05.2005

& 01.07.2021 may please be suspended, till the final

decision of instant appeal.

Applicant/Appellarit
Through

KHAN ZADA KHAN

Dated: 27.09.2021 Advocate High Court

vemm 2nrin Whan AdviMuslim Khan Scrvice Appeal {Removal from Service), 2021.docx
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
In Re:
| Appeal No. /2021
Muslim Khan. ... .oovermmmmn e APPLICANT / APPELLANT
VERSUS

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
OLRETS. .+ v oo eorme st RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muslim Khan S/o Hashim Khan (Ex—Chowki'dar) R/o
Village Dara, Lund Khwar, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District
Mardan, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath
that the contents of the accompanying "Suspension
Application are tru€ and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed

from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

e s Whan AdviAMuslim Khen Serviee Appeal (Removal from Service), 2021.docx
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

In Re:

Appeal No.__ /2021

Muslim Khan. .. «cooeeveees s APPLICANT/APPELLANT
VERSUS

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
OHRETS. oo oemrm st n s RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION

OF DELAY IN FILING THE TITLED

APPEAL.

Respéctfullv Sheweth:

1.

That the ac.companying: appeal is being filed before
this Hon'ble Tribunal, in which no date of hearing

has yet been fixed.

That the applicant/ appellant has not béen
communicated the rejection order of departmental
appeal dated 01.07.2051; despite of the fact that the
respondent No.2 (Direcfor Education) has clearly
directed the respondent No.1 (DEO) to‘ inform the

appellant accordingly, but of no avail till filing of the

instant appeal before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

ean hon Advi Mustim Khan Serviee Appeol 2amoval from Service), 2021.docx
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That a few days ago when the applicant/appellant

t to the office of respondent No.2

himself wen

(Director Education) to Know about the status of

peal, the applicant/ appellant was

departmental ap
provided a COPY of the rejection "order dated

e the present application for

01.07.2021, henc

condonation of delay.

rs adjudication on merits rather

4. That the law favou
non-suiting the parties on mere technicalities.

hts of the applicant/ appellant

5. That as precious rig
are involved in the instant case, therefore, it is just,

fair as well as in the larger interest of justice that
the delay in filing of the instant appeal may kindly

be condoned.

It is, therefore prayed that by accepting this

plication, the delay in filing of instant appeal may

ap
n the best interest of justice.

please be condoned 1

Applicant/ Appellant
Through |

4

KHAN ZADA KHAN
Dated: 27 .09.2021 Advocate High Court

v s olien Khan Service Appeal {Removal from Service), 2021.docx
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR
In Re:
Appeal No. /2021
Muslim Khan. .............. R APPLICANT / APPELLANT
VERSUS

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
OLNEIS. « v e e e vt e e RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muslim Khan S/ o Hashim Khan (Ex-Chowkidar) R/o
Village Dara, Lund Khwar, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District
Mardan, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath
that the contents of the accompanying Application for
Condonation of Delay are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been éoncealed

from this Hon’ble Tribunal. =

N:\Faizan DATA\Khan Zada Khan Adv\Muslim Khan Scrvice Appesal (Removal from Service), 2021.dpex
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2021

Muslim T APPELLANT

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan, &
TS e RESPONDENTS

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:

APPELL =~

\uslim Khan S/o Hashim Khan (Ex-Chowkidar) |
R/o Village Dara, Lund Khwar, Tehsil Takht Bhai,
District Mardan.

2. The Director Education Elementary & Schools,
Khyber pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Secretary Education Elementary & Schools,

The Government of Khyber pakhtunkhwa through
the Advocate General, Khyber pakhtunkhwa.

Appellant
Through

7

, - Khan Zada Khan
Dated: 27 .09.2021 o Advocate High Court

+ 4 sanotim Khan Service Appeal {Removal from Semvice), 2021.dock
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j_ /OPVVMQW/«WJW/
' . INTHE COURT OF FAISAL ANJUM 3 "o .
. 7’ ADDITIONAL EES?IONS JUDGE-I TAKHTBHAL 2 -~ & .o,
: T L
7’/3’/’ - CaSe NO. e rvesereeesvens oo 21/8C of 2019° D s

Date of commencement ............... 06/03/2019 . ,
'Date of Dccismn ................ JTT 2870172020 —" STt S

+Btate through NisarMuh’ammad, son of Saleh Muhammad, resident /\/‘C‘!j

(Complainant)
Versus

Mus'ra, son of Hasham, resident of Dara Lund Khwar Tehsil Takht
Blui, District Mardan.

(Accused facing trial in custody)

Charged vide FIR No. 553, dated 23/1 0/2004, U/S 302 PPC Police
Station, Lund Khwar.

l. " Aucused Muslim, son of Hasham, resident of Dara Lund
Khwar Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan is booked in case FIR
No.553 dated 23.10.2004 under section 302 PPC registered at police .-~
station Lund Khwar.
2. ~ According to the contents of l TR EXPA, on 23 10. 2004 the
LG umplamam Niser Muhammad, son o Suleh M‘lh.mnm b[oug,ht '
~the dead bouy of his deceased bmthcr Ali Muhamn:au to thc police
station Lund Khwar and reported.the matter to the local police that
he and his cousin Fazal Muhammad were barbers by profession. On
. thévday of occun‘ence, he élongwith his cousin Fazal Muhammad
( ™~ i‘/ were going back to their house from the village where they had gone
: > for shaving/cutting hair. On their way, h‘.s:-dveceased brother Ali
Muhammad, who wis Leacher, also juined them to pma* o (owards
:thelr house. When they reached near the fields of one Jahanzeb at
»/14:15 hours, the accused facing tritl duly armed with ﬁre arm

weapon emerged and started firing on his brother Ah Muhammad as

a result he was injured and died on the spot wlnle the accused facing
trial decamped from the spot after the commn,f,mn of the offence.
Motive behind the oceumente Was descn acl s ome 04/05 mows )

prior to the occurrence, an altercanon was takcn place betwecn the
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accused and his deceaged brother Ali Muhammad. He narrated that
besides him, the occurrence was also witnessed by his cousin Fazal
Muhammad. The complainant charged the accused facing trial for
the murder of his br:dther Ali Muhammad. A

The Challahj was submitted by the prosecution agdinst the
nominated accuscd:’fU/S 512 Cr.P.C, and after recording evidence,
the accused facing _triél was declared procluimed offender and hi:
perpetual warrant .‘was issued by the then learned Additionail
Sessions Judge-I, Takht Bhai vide order dated 10.05.2005. Later on,
after the arrest of gccused Muslim, his supplementary chqllan was
submitted on 05.03.2019. He was produced in custody before the

court through Zamima Bey and copies wete supplied under section

265-C Cr.2.C on 01.04.2019 while formal charge was {-uned on'

18.04.2019, but accused facing triai pleaded not guilty umli opted to
face the trial, hence, prosecution witnesses were summoned and case
property was requisitioned. . '

Prosecution examined eleven witnesses i.e. (PW-01) to

(PW-11) and the rest were abandoned. Prosecution evidence

_¢ontains the followlng statzinants on oath:

1

PV 1: Fazal Ahad No.400, (retired), resident of Alam Ganj

He stated that he was entrusted with warrant ExPW1/1 for
execution of accused namely Muslim Khan which he returned
unexecuted with his report Ex.PW1/2 as well as proc]mﬁatio‘nll notice

Ex.PW1/3 with re]fnort Ex.PW1/4. The accused had been avoic’ling his

SU6lawlul arrest in the-case.

&) PW 2:-Baklt Shed Khan (Retied SI), resident of Garhi Kapora

He stated "t_hat he is marginal witness to the rccovéry memo
Ex.PW2/1 vide which blood-stained. clothes consisting of Qamiz,

Shalwar and one chaddar pertaining to the d_éce_'aséd‘ Ali Muhammad

were taken into possession by the investigating officn in his

: presence.

 PW.3:- Sher Malook Khan (retired)

He submitted complete challan Ex.PW3/1 in the case against

* “'the accused facing trial.

et i,
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wm 8. He had identified the dead body of the deceased Ali Muhammad
before the police as well as doctor. He stated that PW Naseeb was

alsopresent with him..

Y - Waqar Ali Nr, 49 Incharge Warratn cell

9. " He stated that in his presence one Imtiaz brought the
weapon of offence i-¢ one pxstol 30-bore Ex.B-110 the Police Statron
which was taken into possession by Yaqoob Khan SU/OII in his
presence vide recovery memo Ex.PW5/1. The pistol in question was
brought DY Imtiaz on the basis of drsclosure made by the accused
facing triul to the investizating officer that the it el question b o

) been kept with Imtiaz after the ‘commissior. offence. The accused
facmg trial also made the pdintatiori of the spot to the ‘mvestigatipg

officer in his presence vide pomtatron memo Ex.PW5/2.

PW 6:- Yaqoob Khan OI1 posted at Shangla
0. . Ile stated | hat after arrest of the accused the case was handed
‘ ojv'e_r to him for “investigadon. He produ( ed the accused vide
application Ex.PW6/1 and obtained three days pol ce custody. As tne
.‘accu‘sed was feelmg ill so he got exammed the accused through

doctor and placed on file his tests and ECG. During the cpurse of

'interrogatxon the accused wrshed to: produce the pxstol which was
lying with one Iratiaz and brought throug,h the said Imtiaz to the
pulice. station and he took into possessIqL the said pistol as weapon
g of offence vide rccovery memo FX. PWS/I in presence of its
margmal witnesses. The accused made. pomtatxon of various places
of the occurrence vide pointation memo Ex.PW5/2 in presence of its
marginal witnesses. He recorded statement of PWs and on expiry of
L. his physical custody the accused was produced before MIC for
p rcc;:»r(iing his comLssmna statement put the accused refu<ej to

‘made confession and was sent to jail vide apphc,.mun I W62
After completion of mvestrganon, he handed over the case txle to the
SHO concerned for onward proceedmgs N )
PW 6-A:- Dr. Gul Akbar SMO CH Lund Khwar

/

was trarsgosed due 10 the death of; tlns thness He conducted the

11 His statement recorded in the proceedmgs uwls 512 Cr.P.C




PM examination of the deceased Ali Muhammad son of Saleh
Muhammad resndent of vnllage Shah Dand on 23.10.2004 at about
03:30 pm and found the followmg mjunes on his body:-

£ xternal Examination:

. FA entrance wound % X Yo inches back of left shoulder near left

axilla. o ;
2. F.Aexitwound2x2 inches front of left side chest above left nipple.
Internal Examination:- _ ‘ '
Thorax Left lung, heart,vhlood vessel was found injured.
Abdomen: Stomach empty and healthy,
Reqarks: ”

‘In his opinion the cause of death was due to injuries to left
lung and heart followed by hemorrhage and shock. The time
between: injury and death was'instantaneous; while between déath
and PM examination was within ‘two hours. He endorsed his

- signature PM Ex.PM conmstmg of six sheet, injury sheet and mqwst
[ report ¥x.PM/1 and Ex. PM// He handed over the last worn ¢lot s
of the d :ceased along w1th PM paper to the puhte
PW_7:x Qadeer Muhammad son o (‘ul Hamish, resident of "
Landag Shal _ _
12, He stated that durmg the days of occurrence he was teacher *n

GPS Paras Kelly while deceased Ali Muhammad was head teqchel

'Eof class-IV in the s,hool The deceased usually dirsivad the stafl 0

perform duty, on whlch the accused was annoyed thereafter

(deceased Ali Muhammad went for Tabhgh for four months. On

' PW 8:s Manzoor Khan ASHO Cltz Mardan

07.12.2018 and issued his card of arrest Ex.PW8/1. After’ comglenon
of the investigation, he submitted supplementary challan Ex.PW8&/2.

“He' stated that he arrested the accused facmg trial on ‘
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“ PW 9 Nisar Muhammad, son of Saleh Muhammad, resident of
Shalt Dand Telhsil Tultit Bhai
p 14, He stated that deceased Ali Muhammad was his brother who
< ousl

was serving in school as teacher The accused facing trial was
serving as Naib Qasid in the said school. PW Fazal Muhammad is

his first cousin and they are barbers by profession. On the day of

occurrence, after ﬁmshmg their work in different places they were

returninz to home while dsceased Ali Muhamraad also reached at
the . snot from the scheo, and was going aliead of therr. ‘1 e
meantime, accused facing trial emerged and started firing at
deceased Ali Muhammad, resultantly Ali Muhammad was hit and
‘died on the spot and accused decamped from'the spot. Motive of the
occurrence was that verbal altercation was taken place betwlcen
accused and deceased Ali Muhammad sonje 4/6 months prior the

oceurrencs ovel which the relations were stained Ttey started w2

and cry upon which the people attracted to the spt and with the hcl P

of people including PW Fazal Muhammad, they put the dead body
on cot and brought to the road where it was shifted to a Datsun and
taken to the police station whcrc he made report to the police. His
report was verrﬁed by PW Fazal Mulmmmad by putting thumb
impression, on b i report Ex. PA. He )))m‘cd out various slaces of

'occurrence to tne ihveshgatmg officer to prepare the site plan. He

charged the accused facing trial for the commission of offence.

1 »' Shah Dand Tehsil Takh! Bhai

He stated that on the day of: mcunence he alongwith
c'on'\p'a'mant Nisat. Mubutnmad were comu.g back to their nouse

after finishing their work as barbers in di‘ffere'nt Banda. When they

reached near to the fields of Jamal Khan, it.was about’ 02/02: 5 PM

in the meantime, deceased Ali Muhammad also reached the e .and

entered on the sard Pulla srtuated msrde the sugar cane crops He

followed them onithe said Pulla at a distance of 10/20 paces. When:

he reacher* near ta the fields of Jehan Zeb, the accused emerged from

. the fields of Jehan Zeb and made firing at the deceased, resultamly '
he was hit and fell at the spot and died. They shifted him to Pohce '.

station where complamant Nisar Muhammad made ‘report-and he

PW I 0:- Fazal Muhammad son of Dost Mu[mmmad. resident of
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endorsed his report as verifier, The mvesug,atmg officer took the‘

blood-stained earth from the spot and sealed the same into a parcel
vide recovery memo Exh.PW2/1. The spot was shown by the
complamant Nisar Muhammad Motive for the occurrence ‘was

verbal altercation which was taken place in between the deceased

and the accused five months prior to the occurrence. He was -

examinec oy the investigating otficer w/s 161 Cr)' (. He charg:d

the accused facing trial for the commission of offence.
PW 11;:- Tahir Shah Khan retied SI

He stated that after registration of the case, the copy of FIR

was handed over to him for investigation. While going to the spot, in

théway, first he searchad the accused in His house bat he was not -

available and nothing incriminating was recovered. Thercafter, he

rushed to the spot. On reaching to the spot, on the pointation of eye

witnesses he prepared site plan Ex.PB and he picked up blood-

stained earth from the place of the deceased vide recovery fnemo '

Ex.PW10/2 and sealed in parcel No. 01 in the presence of margmal
witnasses. He recorded the statement ol‘ eye witness. Tl*t*rc vfier

constable Rehman ‘Gul No. 617 brought biood-stained g,armcn‘ 5 of

' the deceased consists of shirt Ex. P-l Shalwar P-2, white banyan P-

3 and chaddar P-4 sent by the doctor from the hospital havmg
correspondmg cuts marks, which were sealed into separate parcel,

vide recovery memo EX. PW2/ 1. He sent the blood-stained arttcles to

" FSL for analysis vide application Ex. PW:11/1 and posmve report of
‘ the chemlc‘rl Ex. PK was rece: ved. As the decease 4 Ali Muhamml"‘
%\ was a school teacher he went to GPS Fares Kelly where he reborded

& the statements of school teacher’s u/s 161 CrP.C. As the accused

vas avoiding his lawful arrest intent onally, therefore vrde his.
apphcatlon Ex.PWI11/2 he obtamed warrant u/s 204 Cr.P. C and

notice u/s 87 Cr. P C vide apphcatlon Ex. l’Wl 1/3. After execution of

‘warrant and protl.rmatron notrcc he recorded the staternent of SW
ws 161 Cr.P.C. He placed on file the search memo Ex: PW11/4
After completron of the mvestrgatron the case ﬁle was handed over

to then SHO Sher Malook Khan who submitted complete challan u/s

“5 12 Cr.P.C dated 12.11.2004 Ex. PWI1 1/5 He is well conversant w1th
'31g,nature of Sher Malook SHO.

P
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‘and concocted case has been made by the complainant a ajainst the

" accused. He contended that prosecutlon “has not proved

On the close of evidence of the prosecution, the stafement

of the accused faclng trial Muslim was recorded U/S 342 Cr.P.C.

_ The accused claimed Innocence and pleaded his false implic'ation in

. thc instant case by the complainant. He added that no mdcpcndent

witness deposed against him and i the witnesses wevd interested.

I-Ie termed the prosecution case as concocted The accused did not
wish to be examined U/S 340(2) Cr.PC tmd also did not desxre to
produce evidence in defence. '
 Learned APP for the state assisted by counsel for the
cornplainant contended that in the instant case, the prosecution has

successflly proved its caie against the accuied. The accuued huas

been directly charged and arrested after a long standing

abscondence. Theevidenge on the file connects the accused with the

commission of offence. On the basis of its evidence, the prosecution
has established the case beyond any shadow of doubt. The site plan

was prepared at the pointation of compldtnant The ocular testimony

s supportec. by medicnl avidence. He rem.)rwc tlmt minot
-contradlctlons appearmg in th.e statements of PV s are 1gnor‘-able as

" they did not tend to frustrate the natural case of prosecutton The’

'medical and circumstantial evxdence in the shape of recovery of

" 'blood- stained earth from place of deceased coupled with

'abscondence of accused’ established guilt of the accused beyondﬂ
“reasonable doubt. He may be convu.le'd with capttnl punis >llment and
| ' maximum fine U/$ 544- ACrP.C. ‘

'Conversely, the leamed defense counsel submltted that a false

its case
beyond the shadow of doubt. He alleged that being mterested
witnesses the deposmon of complamant Nisac Muhammad PW 9
and ye witness Fazal Muhammacl P 10 is highly Joubttul,
therefore, are not trustworthy and on thts sole ground is lnble to be

discarded and thus creates doubt and the benefit of doubt 1s the right

. of accused facmg trial. Therefore, the prosecutlon has fatled to prO\le

its case against the accused facing tnal so, he may be acquttted

from charged faveled. agamst hirn.
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I have heard the arguments presented by the learned APP for

the state and defense counsel and gone through record carefilly in

the light of their valuablc assistance.

Perusal of the file shows that as p'er initial report in the shape

;‘,‘of Murasila Ex.PA/1 lodged by the complamant Nisar Muhammad,

" on 23.10.2004, he alongwith his cousin Fazal Muhammad were

going back to thelr ‘house from the village where they had gone for

shaving/cutting . it On their way, "his dccca%d hrothex Ah

Muhammad a]so joined thom to ucced towan:ly thuir house. "Wl

they reached near the fields ot one Jahanzeb at about 14:15 hours,

the accused facing trial duly armed with fire arm weapon emerged

and started firing at his brother Ali Mu_hammad, as a result he was

hit ‘and died on the spot while the accused facing trial decamped

" from the spot after the commission of the offence. This shows that

Wisar Muhammat! and Fazal Muhénie ad were the €y Wit esses of

the occurrence. The investigating oiﬁcer Tahir Shah Khan ?W 11

prepared the site plan Ex. PB at the instance of complamant and eye

witness. According to site plan Ex.PB, point 1 was referred to the

' deceased Ali Muhammad while point No 2 was given to the accused
" facing trial. Points No 3 and 4 were: given to the complaljumt Nisar
© Muhummad PW 9 and It za) Muhammad PO 10, Accorgiuy 1o the
" statement of Talilr Shah Khan PW ‘11, the accused Mushm and

" deceased Ali’ ' Muhammad werk havmg theu‘ backs towards

complainant Ntsar Muhammad and Fazal Muhammad Thxs shows
that the accused facing trial was standing at point 2 in between
deceased Ali. Muhdmmad at pomt 1 ‘and complamant Ntsar
Muhammad at point 3. It is very strange that ths deceased was

standing searer to the accused facmg trial i-e about 10 paces while

- the deceased Ali Muhammad was standmg far from the complamant

'»“Nxsar Muhammad but the investigating officer has given the

distance between’ accused facing trial Muslim and compiamant Nisar
Muhammad about 25 paces while the distance between deceased
Ali Muhammad and complainant NlSdl Muhamm'nd wi L,wen 17
paces and dtstance between dcceased Ah Muhammad and eye
witness Fazal ‘Muhammad was shown as 21 paces This aspect of the

site plan has been admltted by mvestlgatmg officer Tahir Shah Khan

PW 1t in hxs cross exammatxon From the sxte ‘plan, it is very much

ORI A
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. o clear that the 1is rance between the complainant, eye witness Fazal
Muhammad, deceased Ali Muhammad and the accused Muslrm were
not given accordmg to their places mentioned in the site pla]'l The

distance between deceased Ali Muhammad and the comp amant :

Nisar Muhammad should have been given as far as they were
{: standing at their places while the distarice between accusecl facing
trini and the complﬁn.ant should have becn 'given neicer 1o each
~other. The investigating officer Tahir bhah Khan PW 11 admitted in
his cross examination that for the said calculatron, ‘he had shown the
deceased nearer to the PWs than the accused facing trial.
22. . - ltis also worth to mention that as per site plan Ex. PB there
was no Abadi nearer to the place of occurrence, rather there were
fields of sugarcane around the place of occucrenve. Waqar Ali PW 5.
who was the margmal witness of the pomt. tfion memo Ex PW5/2
stated in his cross examination that the spot was srtuated in the
middle of village Landy Shah while the spot was surrounded by
village Abadi 1-e houses, mosque and hUJras It is also 1mportant to
' menuon that as per pointation memo Ex.PW5/2, when the accused
‘ facmg trial reached near the Moscue Klian Zarin, he asked the. pohre

“to stop. The suid Khan Zarm monquc had not been shown in the site

" plan Ex.PB. Moreover, it is also evidént. from the record that the
(\p“p point for recovery of blood-stamed eartlh had not been given m the
. site plan. In this regard, no explanatron has been advanced by the
© prosecution that if the blood-stained. earth was recovered from the
olace of deceased Ali Muhammad, then ‘why the point was not given

lor the said recovely [t is also evideat llom the site plun iix.PB that

no empty shell 1 was recovered by the- mvestlgatmg officer from the
spot. Therefore, m %he glven clrcumstances, the site plan Ex. PB
prepared by the mvestlgatmg ofﬁcer “on the pomtatlon of

complainant and eye thness does not support the prosecution story. I

23. ; The prosecutlon produocrl Rajld Ali PW 4 who was the
relative of the deceased /.1i r\luhammad He identified the dead Hady

" of the deceased Ali Muhammad before the police and doctor. His
. name was also mcorporated in the post mortem report. He stated in

; his cross exammatlon that he recelved mformatlon regardmg the
occurrence at 03 00 PM and then he rushed to the police statlon He

B - again statecl that he reached to the pol1ce station at 03:00 PM It is
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very strange that he received information in his village Shah Dhand
at 03:00 PM and then he reached to the police station at 03:0'0,i PM

which was away from his village at ‘about 1 % miles. He further

stated that the other persons left the police station for Civil‘Hospital”

while he remained in pohcc station and left for uis village.fromw

police station aften mgnmg to the ASI. But on the contrary, his name .

was incorporated in the post mortem of the deceased Ali Muhammad
as identifier when the dead body of deceased ‘was brought {o ,the
hospital and the timing was mentioned as 03:20 PM. This shows that
Rajid Ali was present in the hospital when the dead body was
neought from police stalion to the hogpital,- but he costradicied his
presence in the hospital as he stated that from police station, he .'leﬁ
for his village which: proves that he did not. go to the hospital. Then
how his name has been mentioned in the post mortem-as identifier of
the ‘dead body of deceased. This question was not clarified by the
prosecution through its evidence.

Waqar Ali PW 5 ¢ the rnarginaY witness of the recovery

memo Ex PW5/1 and pointation memo Ex‘PW5/2 He stated in his

|
statement that Imtiaz brought the weapon {oF offence i-e ptstol 30

bore ExP 1 to the police station in hts presence which w aken

into possessmn by YaqOOb Khan SI/OII He was cross exarqmed by .

(k& defenise counsel th which he stated that the pistol was produced
:on the day on Wthh the custad: y of the accused was obtamed
Perusal of the recoxd shows that the accused.facing trial was anrested
on 07.12.2018 while he was produced by-the tnvestxgatxnig. officer
before the Judicial Magistrate, Takht Bhai on 08.12.2018 dnd three
days police custody of the -accused was granted to him: As per

statement of Wagar Ali PW'5, the pistol 'Was brought by Imtiaz on

| tl\c day when the cuslody was obtained -i-: 08.12.2018, but as per
' '\.bOVCl'y memo F:.>WS/1, the pistol was taken into possession by

| 'the investigating ofﬁcer on 10.12.2018 i- e ‘on third day of custody of

accused Moreover Wagar Ali PW 5 stated that’ mvesttgatmg officet

informed the gate keeper/constable that a person namely Imtxaz will

brmg a pistol and. he should not be booked for that purpose. On the:

amval of Imtiaz, the gate t<ecper mformed the mvemganm, ofh(,cr
and Yaqoob Khan came out from his OfiLCC and reccwed tite saxd

person and brought him to his office. I;Ie alongwith . acp_qse,d_ were

T . e iy
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stated that the deceased Ali Muhammad riet them over the spot

thoroughfare ‘while Fazal Muhammad PW 10 stated - that the

- deceased entered firstly about 08/10 paces ahead of the and they

did not meet with the deceased Nxsar Muhammad PW S stated that

the deceased Ali Muhammad had never remained associated with

p’rofessmn prior to his service and -during service w]:le Faza|

‘Muhammad PW 10 stated that the deceased Aui l\»'l'.lhal mad was

: -performing his paternal profession off and on, liowever, he was not.

regularly performing his paternal job. Nisar Muhammad PW 9 stated
that he cannot Say that who brought the cot and who put the dead -

_ body over the said cot. He also cannot say that who took the dead

body to the vehicle and who was the drlver of the vehicle as well as

“he cannot say who brought the vehicle for shifting the dead hody. e

had not touched the dead body or the deceased no: PW Fazal
Muhammad had touched the dead body for putting the same over a

cot. Fazal Muhammad PW 10 stated that he alongwith complainant

Nisar picked up the dead body with the help of other peoples to the

cot. They took the dead body within 02 to 03 minutes from the spot.

“The hands and’ clothes of the Nisar and Fazal Muhamm'\d were. -

‘besmeared thh the blocd or' the decéased white puttmo the. dead

body into a cot. Fazal Muhammad PW 10 stated that five/six shots -

~were fired by the accused while they were not fired upon by the

accused while Nisar Muhammad PW ‘9 stated that there w)as only

one fire shot on the spot. This shows that there are material
" contradictions in the statements of complainant Nisar Muhammad

PW 9 and lazal Muhammaé PW 10 which cause dint in the

prosecution case.

The prosecution ‘produced Qadeer Muhammad PW 7 who
stated that there were strained relations between accused facing trial
and deceased Ali Muhammad. He was cross. examined by the
defense counsel in which he stated that in hils presence no

altercation, quarvel, beating or firing, ad. taken pluze between

"accused Muslim 'and deceased 'AliiMuhammad ln the school.

Moreover, lear Muhammad PW 9 also stated in his c¢rdss
examination that "he was not the w1tness of altercatxon between

deceased Ali Muhammad and accused facing trial Muslim. So, the
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' : present in the office of 'mvestigating officer and has not came out .

‘ :'From his office. On the contrary, Yagqoob Khan PW 6 st'med in his

cross examm.umn that during inicira gation, it was ‘disclosed that

/( : 'pxstol was lying with Imtiaz to whom he passed a massage through a
- constable. On arrwal of the constable, Imtiaz was present and he

' took the pistol alongwith him and came €0 police station in company.

: of the said con‘s't'abie_. As the constable was aocompanym ; the said

( Imtiaz so he was not searched and, on their arrival, he cam out from
Ihis oifice and met with intiaz alonpwnh the said eonstalj numoly

PW Waqar on the main gate of police station. The said r:tm.bﬂlent

. .. shows that Wagqar Ali was accompamed with Imtiaz when he
' _ brought the pistol from intimated place and at the time of handing
. : ~ over the said pistol to mvestrgatmg officer, but Waqar Al ?W 5 did
not say 2 single word in this regard that he was present W ith Imtiaz

wher: the 1is atol was brought by himm.. So, the rscovery o} pistol is
doubtful as there were contradictions in the geacernents of Waigar Al
PW 5 and Yaqoob Khan PW 6. Yaqoob Khan PW 6 admltted in his

i - cross exammatron that he has mentroned in the recoyery memo

" Ex.PW5/1 that the opinion of armorer Moharrir is to be obtained, but
perusal of thé‘ file shows that the: armoref report is not available on

the record which could prove that the pistol was sent for armorer

: report that whether the prstol was, in working condition or not. Itis |, ‘
also important that if the said pistol was used by the accused facmg

* trial in the’ cormmssxon of the offence and the said prfs{ol was the .

case property, then why the accdsed facing trial was no* ._charlged ws

15 AA for keeping the un-hcensed pistol in his possessron -

Most 1mport'rrt!y the comphmant Nisar Muhamm'\d PW 9

stated in his Cross ¢xamination thal thery had distributed e villages
with Fazal Muhammad and he had mentloned in his report to the
police that he was workmg in vrllage Saifoor’ Banda while PW Fazal

' Muhammad had worked in vmage Mrangano Banda. Both the

~3%

Rdee?

villages are situated at a dnstance of one Furlong. They met with
each other in Saifoor Banda in the Hujra of Saifoor. On the contrary,
Fazal D \lluhammad PW T statod that on the day of occm anee he
alongwrth Nisar Muhammad were working together in the same

llage ‘Qaifoor ‘Banda. They both finished their work in village
Saifoor, ‘Banda and left for thexr houses. Nisar Muhammad PW 9

t=prmsvaiy L &
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/ prosecution is failed to prove the motive behind the commission of
" the offence by the accused facing trial. |
; 27. Tahir " Shah Khan PW 11 recovered the blood. stamed
garments of the dec e’rsed Ali Muhammad ‘ide ‘recovety memo
EnPW2/1. He sta‘cod 11 his cross exarnination that he had scen the
clothes of the deceased having bullets cut marks. The Qar'niz-'andl
Shalwar were having bullets cut marks through and throqgh The

chaddar and Banyan of the deceased were also having bdllets eut -

marks. Bakht Shed Khan PW 2 also stated in his statement that there
were some cut marks on the clothes. On the contrary, as per post

mortem report, the dece'\sed Al Ivluhammao Wi havmg only on:

entry and cne exit wound on his body Ifithe Qamiz gnd Shalwa1 of .

the deceased Alr-Muhammad were havmg bullet cut marks, then the
deceased should had received any other wounds on his legs but
there is nothing in the post mortem of the deceased except one entry
and one exit wound on the upper part of his body which could prove
that tho deceased was also hit by fire shot on his leg. The medical
report does not stport the statement of Tahir Shah Khan PW 11
28. " For the at‘orementxoned drscussxon, the ocular account rs
unworthy of credit as such testimony of witnesses and mvesugatmg
Ofﬁcer is contradictory and held of no legal significance and such
cv1denco, therefo_re, cannot be relled for c_onvrctxon It 1s also
revealed from the record that the accused facing trial remaired in
police custody, buit tin,re is no admxssron or confessron on lus part

No incriminating artrcle or crime weapon ‘Was reeovered from the

interrogation. ,
The prosecution also founded its case. on.the abscondence of

the * accused. l 1e abscondence of accused, a0 doubt is o
corrobor‘:r1\fe piece.’ of evidence, but the saime caanot. be read i
isolation. In case of Rohtas Khan Vs the state (2010 SCMR566),
the august Supreme Court of Pakrstan held:- -
“The Leamed High Court gave . 1mportance to the
abscondence of nppellanl No doubt lt is-a relewmt Jact bul it
- can be used as a corroborative piece of evidence, wlmll cannot

i

be read in isolation but it Izm to be rea([ along witit substantive

pxece of evidence”.

possessron or on the pointation of the accused facmg ‘trial during

f




b ——y

30.
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In the ¢ase of Muhammad Khan Vs State (1999 SCMR 1220),
the august Supreme Court of Pakistan held that

“4bscondence of accused can never remedy the defet'fs' inihe
proseciuiion case”. Similarly in the case o’ Muhammad Sad. g Vs
Najeeb Ali. 1995 SCMR 1632, the I-Ion ‘ble Supreme court held that
“gbscondence xtself has no value in the absence ‘any other
evidence”. : '

Hence, it can be'safely concluded that abscondence can only .

be used aga‘i’nst accused as a relevant fact when substantial evidence

1S avallablc ' absence of substantial evidence abarendence a alone 18

of no sxgmﬂcance against the accused. Therefore, in thé light of’
above dnscussmn, the prosecutxon has failed to prove its case, against
the accused tfacmg trial beyond the shadow of doubt and 1 hereby
extend benefit of doubt and acquit the accused facing trial 'Musli‘m,

son of Hasham, resident of Dara Lund Khwar_Tehsil Tnlclzt Bhai,

District Marday fror the charges leveled against him in the instant

ase. He is in custody be releaded *orthwuh if not rcqu,xred in any

other case. Supermtendent Jail to do the needful in accbrdance with

‘ law; Case’ property be dxsposed of in accordance with law, but after

the period of limitation prescrlbed for appeal/ revision. This file be

consigned to the record room, after necessary completion and

G

compilation. - R | ;’
Announced o 1( o
28.11.2020 - '\
_ ' : (Faisa Anjum) -
Additional Sessions Judge-
Takht Bhai’

Cerli icate

N3
Certified that this judgment. con‘;nts of Fourteen (14) pages. Each ™™

page hac been read, checked cmd sxgneu py e after m.zl'

NC): ' ‘”W .

L (FmsalAn jum) .
Additional Sessions Judge-11
' Takht Bhax

corrections, where necessary.

SR S A T Ll TR Ll "y
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DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE)
M 0937-93315 » Eﬁdeomalemardan@gmail.com

NO :/ 09 / Mustim khan Chowkidar GPS Faris Banda file Dated Mardan [ (oo 0] = J2021

To

The Sub Divisional Education Officer

1 (Male) Takht Bhai Mardan.
5, Subject:- DETAIL REPORT REGARDING REMOVAL OF MUSLIM KHAN S/O
HASHIM CHOW:GPS FARIS BANDFA TAKHT BHAIL
ed 14.01.2021 01 the subject noted abovce.

Reference your office letter No.671 dat
It is to imform you that the above named Chowkidar of your
5.05.2005 w.ef.27.10.2004

been removed from service vide this office letter No0.8368-71 dated 2
y directed to inform the above named official to lodge his appeal for re-
irector Elementry & Secondary

You are hereb
] instatement in service before the appellate authority i.e.D
Education Khyber pakhtunkhwa peshawar, and the DEO (M) Mardan is not being competent Lo

ervice.

Memo
sub division is already

ate him into his s

re-inst
The applicant may bei

nformed accordingly.

&
é/ Distric\v e tlonbfﬁcer
e (Male) Mardan

| Y

{
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] subject cited above and to ask you t’hat appeal in r/o Mr,

&

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCAT!ON’

o KHYBER PAKATUNKHWA PESHAWAR. \
No 5 & é: /F No. /A-20/C-IV/AppealMardan =7

Doted Peshawar the __ | — 1202}
Phoue: 091-9225344- Email: ddadmn.ese@gmail.com

District Education Officer
(Male) Mardan

Subject: APPEAL )

Memo:
1 am directéd to refer to your Letter No. 4016 dated 07/06/2021 on the
Muslim Khan S/o Hashim
Khan Chowkidar GPS Faras 1l Takht Bhal Mardan has been rejected.

1 am further directed to ask to inform the appellant concerned accordingly

under intimatlon to this office. - -~ .

A
_ Depu?%ﬁctor (F&A)
6 g;g_— 1Y ()\ ~ Directorate % Secondary Education
e 4' Khyber pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

spems, T AN

= Gopy forwarded fotheic . - -

A" to Dirgetor Elémentary & Sem“da"YEducatlcn Khyber pakhtunkwa
o Hashim Khan Chowkidar GPS Faras. Kil Taknt Bhal


mailto:ddadnin.6se@gntail.com
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.214/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P?

“«B”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR. Sﬁ

No.

Q Appeal NO........cccooic . XN i of 20 24
/gé usliw W a

....................................................................... Appellant/Petitioner

Versus

Do (MY Macdaw

Respondent No........0 ..o,

o TR SucEh e ppicen (DTS Mol
|  Wacdom .

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby Ellg)\‘n‘exgzgtflte_ said appeal/petition is fixed fpr hearing before the Tribunal
R+ WU T W SN pRo at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posied to this address by istered post will be deemo:d sufficient for the purposc of
thisappeal/petition. /wg‘ (7 e~ A Arru' sston /\/a.&”r. e

- i

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appcal-has alrecady brenmsentto you vide Chis

OD " CeENOLECE NO.. et rctctcteeereercerereesaceenees dated... i
) RS
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this.................c......
Xu— -
[ ) 7\ AR PRRIPPIRIEPOPOOPOPPOPOR 20 .

4/ Registray,
hyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same :hat of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspon:ience.



T GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&R Ser. Tribunal/P2

“RB”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. 2.4

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD., -
PESHAWAR.

Weal Ot P ?L/ .................. of 2021

Appellant/Petitioner

.........................................................................

................................................................................

" Respondent No.............................................

Notice to: _h\\‘-&-ﬁ\m‘ge‘é N ‘,EA‘\.U\C;&JJO‘/‘ E..\QWQ-V\‘]\OC(A c‘Z/
| %Q&\’ a\ﬂ\ k\? e \?e%\»\.a\u ox .

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
*on.........\.%. &K'l..?')(}._ ......... at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioher you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence. ‘

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purposc of
this appeal/petition. -\ - .

T &7’ ¢ - Adndscion ~ olie.

#‘/ <
Copy ofRappeal is attached. Gepyeﬂ-appcaLh&&a]rwdyh&&ll_sgnt to you vide this

Of1 CEINOTICE NOuuuuueeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssan feedated.. i, bvierannn

' Registi
%er Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

. o
Peshawar. -

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same :hat of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspon:ience.
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Coe GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

“RB”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, g’&
PESHAWAR.

AppealNo...................k..k’.‘.?\&\ .................. of 20 ‘.)“
TWushy AT
................ :‘.\.".‘%......V.Y‘f..............:‘.I{\..'.......'..........Appellant/l’etiti(mer M\

- T .
\b*\\:' O M 3 \\{\MN‘AQ\«” espondent B [ I&/

No.

Respondent No........................ccccceveeiiiii.. ..
Notice to: \“\‘L kf& ZAG 1 &%C‘\\& vtc& \kC;&)JDcJ*(\QT\:\\ QW"&’?"\‘CEX g
. (LC\M.,\g o Qe

WHEREAS an appeal/petltlon under the provision of the Khyber l’akhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You arc
hereby \n% < that,the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

................................................... at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petltloner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copics of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this addressby registered post will be de *mgd suf’ i icient fopthe purposc of
this appeal/petipion. //55 % oSS o A

-~ —

\ e e e e s s e e e e e

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to y()u vide this

ofi’ce Notice Wo....cceviveeiiiiieiieicicccdiccicceeeeanns dated... : | A T
Given under my band and the seal of this‘Court, at Peshawar this.......cooo
-~ e A
Day of........ teessecerrenesiinreestareons resssenenes eeseisssssananintaneasiresenasaenens 20

KN%O 4 p*"-{e\«'x )

—

ﬂ/’ Registr:

1 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.

1 the court are the same ihat of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
rile making any correspon:ience.




GS&}’D-444/1-RST—12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Fonn A&RB Ser. Tribunai/P2

“RB”»
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, < %

, PESHAWAR.
No. ‘
Appeal No .............. jﬁ\‘\qq ................. of 20 ?\
\k\ LYW Kt‘\'KQu\A ................... Appellant/Petitioner -

A Versus 9
F\\Q"E-o M\ ....... MO“ ............ ‘ ..... K‘ espondent
/ I
(l/ ()'*’ Respondent No..........................................
Notice\ t;\\ \L\\/k& Q‘(\"A g % Nuf\\\,qoug\hm Advecade
i’\em@sc& P

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informein the said appeal/petition is fixed for hecaring before the Tribunal

that

HOMeeerenenvennns \. > \ 191}- ..... at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed cither in person or by authorised representative or by any
‘Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further

notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petition. ~ ' : ’ .
, 4 /’?{e ~ Adwussrom ﬂvoacc

Copy of appe:;HfS‘ attached. Cdpy‘trf”ﬁ‘ppea}-has-a]ready.bccn_scnt_tg you vide this

ofi’ce Notice No......viciiererccceineninse e dated........ et e '
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this............ ? .............
DAY Of.e et ceteeereveenee e eseensns ) e | .

_ Registrar,
KKyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same :hat of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspon:ience.

B | - -



TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 7494/2021

‘ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

Muslim Khan S/0 Hashim Khan R/0 Village Dara, Lund Khwar,
Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan.

s

Versus

(Appellant)

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan & Others.

(Reépondents)

INDEX
S.NO DESCRIPTION ANNEXURE PAGES
OF DOCUMENTS

1. Para wise comments along

with affidavit o1 1 0>
2. Copy of Suspension order A 00 06
3 Copy of Inquiry Report B 00 07
4 Copy of Show Cause & | C&D 08 09

Removal order |

Respondent

(/o KX/ é(
- ]
istrict Education Office

(Male) Mardan

OS540 8y

I
f 1
. //



Service Appeal No: 7494/2021

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Muslim Khan S/0 Hashim Khari R/0 Village Dara, Lund Khw
Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan.

(Appellant)
Versus

The District Education Officer (DEQ) Male, Mardan & Others.

(Respondents)

Para Wise Comments On Respondents 1 to 3&5

Respectfully Sheweth,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1.

That the appellant has no cause of action as well as locus standi
to file the instant appeal.

That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with
clean hands. |

That the appellant has concealed the material facts from this

Honorable Tribunal, hence the appeal is liable to be dismissed.

. That the respondent No 1, through a letter N0.4383-86 dated 07-

12-2004,Mr. Muslim Khan Chowkidar i-e (appellant) GPS. Faras
killi (Lund Khwar) had been suspended from serVice w.e.f 23-10-
2004 -as involved criminal case under section 302 P.P.C dated
23-10-2004 at Police station Lund Khwar.

( Suspension Order as Annexure A )

. That the FIR had been lodged against the appellant on 23-10-

2004, the appellant was arrested on 07-12-2018 and the

~ appellant was absconder from 23-10-2004 to 07-12-2018.

That the inquiry officer has submitted the inquiry report and
stated his conclusion * The cruel action of appellant i.e Muslim
khan chowkidar GPS Faras killi Takhat Bhai can never be set
aside because there were no personal grudges between the

teacher and the appellant .




4 8. That the appellant shot dead the teacher only because the
teacher insisted the appéllant to perform his duty.

9. That the inquiry officer is proposed the appellant may be

removed from service. = ( Copy of inqliiry is as Annexure B)

10.That after fulfillment of all the codal formalities, the appellant

was removed from service‘vide order Endst No 8368-71/ dated
25-05-2006, W.E.F. 27-10-2004, in accordance with law.

(Copies of Show cause & Removal is as Annexure -C & D)

11. That the appeal of the appellant has rejected on 01-07-2021 by

the respondent No 02 i.e. Director of Education kpk.
FACTS:

1. Para No 1 pertains record, hence needs no comments.

2. Para No 2 is incorrect, baseless, against facts & law, as the
appellant was removed from service vide order Endst No 8368-
71/ dated 25-05-2006, W.E.F. 27-10-2004, in accordance with
law, and the appellant has killed an innocent teacher without
cogent reason,hence denied.

3. Para No 3 pertains record, hence needs no comments.

4. Para No 4 pertains record, hence.needs no comments.

5. Para No 5 is incorrect, baseless and against facts as the appeal of
the appellant has rejected on 01-07-2021 by the respondent No
02 i.e. Director of Education kpk, hence denied.

6. Para No 6 pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

7. Para No 7 is incorrect, as the appeal of the appellant has rejected
and sent copy to the appellant, which is mentioned at S.No 02 in
the rejection order , hence denied.

8. That the grounds as under:

GROUNDS:

A. Para A is incorrect, baseless, against law and facts, as the
appellant has not come to. this Hon’ble Tribunal with clean
hands, hence denied.

B. Para B is incorrect, baseless, against law and facts, as the

respondent being a responsible Govt Officer acted accordance

with law and imposed the major penalty removal from service



~ to the appellant,hence denied.
C. Para C is incorrect, baseléss, against law and facts, as

the respondent has al,ready communicated as well as issued
Showcase to the appellant,hence denied.

D. Para D is incorrect, baseléss, against law and facts, as the act
of the appellant is too much harsh, which is not pitiable in the

eye of law, hence denied.

| It is therefore humbly prayed that in the light

of above facts, the appeal méy please be dismissed with cost.

Director of (E &SE) Education
KPK, Peshawar

' tary of (E &SE) Education
KPK, Peshawar

Se



\ % BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 7494/2021

Muslim Khan S/O Hashim Khan R/0O Village Dara, Lund Khwar,
Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan.

(Appellant)
Versus

The District Education Officer (DEO) Male, Mardan & Others.

(Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mr. Sajid Khan Litigation Officer Education Départment Mardan
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of Para
Wise Comments sﬁbmitted on behalf of respondents are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this Honorable Court.

16101-6005318-5
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SUSFENSTONS |

Mr,Muslim Khan Chowkidar Govtzrfimari séboo,.l Faras xilii
(L/Khawar) is hersby suspended frqn gervice w.o.f;'23;io.2004 as
involved under 3Q2 P.P.C at Pelice Statien lumd khawar.

Mo sub, pay is allowei tiil the receipf of pelice/Jail
repert., o ' o

Neeessary entry to 'tﬁis-effect sheuld be:f.niade in his

garvice BOOK. |

CQQ ; o HAJTT FA?'LIRILBBI KHAN)
' ! i EXE”UTIVE.»

®ndsat s MO: /Absent. filo v: x:r/'_n-n/nated Mardal the ] “2 Yau‘.
[

copy of the sbove is Forvardod for iaformatl.n tve Thes-

1. Deputy Distriet officér Male Primary Takht Bhai Ww/R te his
No. Wil sl and with the diree%ion te rurnish all mature of
case in seperate letter er and en the body of other letter.

2 District pccounts officer Mardan,
n/T Govt: Primary Scheel ¥aras xilli (L/K)'
Master wile,

EmTTIVE - IC'I‘ OVVIER
SCHOOLS & LITVRACY M&RDAN

<,
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W

>

A proes 3= D

ﬂ"ufr - wi ’ ' '
huiry report with reference to Executive District officer (fga

S .
geéggg%: R ngcracy) Mardan NO. 29°2-24 dat:d 2.2.2006
Fari%'Ku%omur er of Mr.A)li Muhammad Head Teacher GP3 '
Kuroona by Muslim Khan Chowkidar of the haid'séheol. (i:> \/\\\

Procceding,

— v - e

e Accompanied by Mr.Ligat Ali Office ¢f Exeéut‘ve
223271Ct10gr1cev (Schonls & Literucy Marden). 1 visited GFS

3 Killi en 3.4,2006 to inquir the cuse with preper - '
ﬁgzce:dxngu and come Lo the zonclussion. The tescher . i A
s grtnnce regleter was checked which shows 25.10.206“
85 the death day ef the deperted seul. Mr.Muslia Khan
Lhogxidar is alse marked absent frem dukx that day,FIR
sgainst the said Officiael hes slso beern chelked in
Pelice Station Lund Khswar, The purdrer is absconder
and there i8s very little hepe thet he will ceme te the

grip of law,
Histary._

+.Ali Mehammad (Late) Head Teacher GP3,Faras ¢
Kereena wWas perferming his duties in the Scheel l.7H/T.
His jeb was te tesch the students, werk evaluatieo’bis
ether fellews, naintsining the cenginial enviroment aad
Keeping eye en the Gevernment praperty kept 10 the Scbeel.
Muslim Khan was the Chewkidar ef tbe Bchocl whe vas
neterieus fer #ntisecial activities,ne used te ».4..12'
aras 1in the' Scheel premises and thus purrised the
teachers as vell as the imhiwitents of the villsgeeo
He never todk interest in hise job and seldom Joine
his fellows or did any thing wirich wag aasigned te
him b, the Government. Lste Wy Muhsmued always
advised him in se "t manner for performing'regular-p
‘duties, but he veing brought in negative society .
turned deafl year te these advices. It was the twenty -
¢ifth of October 2004 when these advices made this

culprit fereu

tegcher with a gu
seme day and the caiprit Mudlim Khan abscendered

«he incident was quickly reperted by DDO (M/P) Takht
shai and the autherity suspended nis services. ,
Cenclussien.
—————— Phe crual action ef Muslim Khan Chewkidar
GPS,Farss Killi Takht phai can-pever pe satysided vecuase
there were ne persenal grudges between the teacher and
Chewkidar snd the Chewkidsr shet desd thc‘teacher~only
pecuase the teacher ipsisted him te perfers his duties.
Therefoere it is prepesed that Muslis Kham Chewkidar 3&Y
ve remeved freom gervice wut shew cause aetice be issusé
pefore final gction in erder te give him a chance fer

defence. ) [
Ty Y v A -
o ) : . (FAZLI R KHAN).
(Liaqat Ali Khan) - DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER
asstt: 0/0 . (MaLE) PRIMARY MARDALl.

EDO(S&L) Mardan. x
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» SHOW CAUSE NOTICE. '
X B ’r.cee‘“\JEHEREAQ YoU. M¥ p:nr.jm., o

T the XU h"k-GPS‘Flras Killi(L/Khawar)
Special Pewer on‘ninSt pader : y Kemeva

TeR e .
rdinace 2090 tvice

statgment of anesation.aatJ—’f/‘ﬁ@’iﬁé‘i"“ Restienes in tue é

W

A , L/
2. 0 AND VHEREAS, Mr. Faskl Qadar,Dy.DO(N/P)Mards,
Was appeinteq ag inquiry Offlci :

; T To cenduct 1nquiry i ‘ i
with the charges Levelled sgai Juiry 1o cebpectien

@llegatien in accerdance with

_ he preceeeu id
°I the Specail Pewer) Ordinanc ‘ re La;g -fwn in RUI'.(S?

. 2000, .

2., ) And WHEAREAS, the en uiry cemmittee atter having
¢samined tne charges,replies have submitted its repert accerding
te which the charges mentienea iin the itntenent‘bf*allegatio- Rave
been preved againsgt yeu (Cepy ’f the inquiry«reportQis.attacved){

1 : . .
. _ AND WHEREAS, the cempetent autherity agreeing witb
the finding ef the inquiry cem

: ittee hus tenatively decided te
impese upen, Yeu the fellewin miner/Majier Penalties as Specifieﬁ
1o rule.(4) (&) (ii) erf the Gevt: Servant (ELD) Rules,1973 as
1eflected in rule,3 (W) of th '

! NWFP, Remeval frem Service(Special)
Pewers Ordinance, 2000 ammended under €velutien eof poewer 2001, .

4

1. Invelved in Murder ease ef Ali Mubammad PTC,GPS,Faras Killl

ead avssender frem Law/Deptt:

2. Remeval frem serviees,

5. NOW THEREFORE, Yeu are hereby called upen te shew cause in
writing s te why the prepesed actiso sheuld net taken against yeou,

Yeur reply sheuld reach the Undersigned (cempentent
autherity) with in feurteen days of the receipt of this Netice,

failing which it will we presumed that you have ne explanatien
te effer in this wehalr. : ‘

Yoeu may alse intimate as te whet er‘you want
te be heare in persen. S

" ( MIAN WALI MUNAMMAD).
éﬂ S%—-Sq\ ' EXECUTIVE. -
Enest:NO, /v.l:/I/usent/xep.val/rs'r(m)/natgd L*SS /200,

\//// Submitted te the S -

1."District Officer (M/P) ¥o¥uxx/ Takbt Bhai rer intermatien &
with the directien te servee upeu tne arorsaid-accuseq 0ff1c181 v
8ne ceopy o1 tue said Shew cause netice con;ainig; tuelr signature
@8 a taken ef rTeceipt there of may we furnished te this Qffice
Ler TecCers, . ' . ) ) !

A vepy of inquiry repert in the susject case is alse

endesed herewith, The same may\dve geot phetestated and bandseeeve
te accused alengwith a cepy er) Cause netice,

2. H/T GPS,Faras Killi(Lumd Khgw.

ST T ——

_ g2 : ) ISTRIGTOFFICER
/5;77414¥/;,\[U jZ~—- c;{}‘stfé -

“ gm
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1) ot o -5
Depaty District Oﬁc‘?
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$ yeu in the 23id stetemmet o, .f
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WHERKAS MR.  Muwglim yy .
vas invelved inp the ﬁurddf

—— C82¢.8aheel Teacher
i o
Tazal Q“lr,DDO(M/})Mard£:N) WHEREAS an inquiry committee beaded by

¢ Grs ,Yavas

was censtituted te cenduct inquiry against
¢ accused Yer The charges Leveled Sgeinst ‘his in 8ccerdance

with the Tules,

AND V!ERlAb.the enquiry éo--ittec ifter baving

eXamRined the chlrgel evidence en Teteord nnj.txhlanntion
the accused 0fficial bad susaittes its Teport,

: AND VEERWAS, ¢t
Mardan after having censidered the charges evicencs sD

he Executive District Ofsicer (gar)

of

explanation of the accuaed_orricial.'tindtng‘o:'the eoquiry
Cemmittee that the charges Leveles against him i3 the areremen-

tiened stategent of 8llegatien are preveq,

. NOW THEREPOR® ipn exercise of the Powers cenferres
; Re

°y the nWPP,

Beval frem Service (Bpecial Pewers) Ord¢inance

2000, the Cempetent Sutherity Executjive District Ofricer (8&L)

Service v.e.fron’Z?/ﬂO/EQO

Mardan is please to impese Rajier/XIxxx Penalty of Remeval fream
f 2 S -

i
[N
1
1

. ,
' bergdy v- e
Endst:NO, 8568"7//1,51%; - Mated 25-3 /2088,
et T : — -
' Copy ferwarded te the ;- 3
| -
1. Deputy Bistrict @rricer (Male) Primary Mamsksesy/'Texit Bhai,
2. Distriect Accoult‘otti?er (Mardan)., - .
3. desused\nontioned aveve,
A, RxE “ Head Teaxhor,G

E=
| office:
) " DL"!‘C‘ .
(Lw Pry; Tekbt Bbe!
d _M‘M‘A

111i(Takht Bhai)

) ¢

xi{ux(u ;




